

OS 3-2022

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

- 1) Whether the defendant No.11 proves that, the he has purchased the property bearing Sy No. 350/1 to an extent 0.12 guntas under Registered Sale Deed dated 23.01.2006 from the son of Chandrappa ?
- 2) Whether the defendant No. 11 proves that, the suit of the plaintiff is barred by Limitation ?

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2025.

**(Aravindra B.C.)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.**